Form PTO-1595	- 02-1-	4-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \tau$	_	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	Contract co
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bissell Inc.	2.11.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oreck Holdings LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
	erger ange of Name	Street Address:
Execution Date:	1, 1997	City: <u>Cheyenne</u> State: <u>WY</u> Zip: <u>82001</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) US 5632060
	Additional numbers at	ittached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Elizabeth Moody, Esq.</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s_ 40.00
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton a	& Garrison LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas		
	ip:10019-6064	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the origin Elizabeth Moody Name of Person Signing	al document	ng information is true and correct and any attached
	Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
Doc #:NY6:402487.1		
		PATENT

REEL: 013746 FRAME: 0392

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BISSELL Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan having a place of business in Grand Rapids, Michigan, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "FLOOR CLEANING DEVICE WITH IMPROVED HANDLE GRIP," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,016,315, issued May 21, 1991:

WHEREAS, Oreck Holdings LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Plantation Road, New Orleans, Louisiana 70123, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all reissues thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been ruade.

	LL Inc.
By	mon Sinel
Title	PRESIDENT & CEO

State of Michigan)

County of <u>KENT</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this <u>11TH DAY OF DECEMBER</u> (date) by <u>MARK J. BISSELL</u> (name of officer) the <u>PRESIDENT & CEO</u> 1997 (title of officer) of BISSELL Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

MICHELLE R. BTOCKEL Notary Public Notery Public, Kest County, 141

My Commission Expanse da 1. 2. 9002

4

PATENT REEL: 8920 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 01/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 013746 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 02/11/2003